
APOSTOLOS PAVLOS 2019 FINALS 
KAVALA 

09 - 10/02/2019

STARTING LIST

800m FREESTYLE - MEN - GENERAL  (50) 9/2/2019 PM
1

Heat: 1

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 157888 ANDREADIS SPYRIDON 2002 KAO THERMA JR-M

2 114480 ARNIAKOS GEORGIOS 1992 KOPI MEN

3 136838 KYNIGAKIS ATHANASIOS-HARALABOS 1998 AOPF MEN

4 136026 NEGRIS DIMITRIOS 1998 OSFP MEN

5 140125 GEORGAKOPOULOS ANDREAS 2000 OSFP MEN

6 119963 MOUZAS HRISTOS 1995 ARIS MEN

7 145405 DOUKOPOULOS KONSTADINOS-MARIOS 2002 AE HAIDAR JR-M

8 147446 MAYROGIANNIS HRYSOVALADIS 2003 NOALEX BOYS

100m BREASTSTROKE - WOMEN  (50) 9/2/2019 PM
2

Heat: 1

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 158969 KETIKOGLOU ANASTASIA 2004 OFTHA GIRLS

2 158462 LEODIDI DIMITRA 2003 OFTHA GIRLS

3 158705 SEMERTZIDOU-TOLOGKOU ANDREANNA-KYRIAKI2004 KAO THERMA GIRLS

4 162090 MAYROGIANNI ELISAVET 2006 OTHAK GIRLS 13

5 166518 MAYROMATIDOU ELSA 2006 DEL.PTOL. GIRLS 13

6 155526 PLOUMIDOU DIMITRA 2002 OFTHA JR-W

7 127325 STAMATIOU HRISTINA 1995 KAO THERMA WOMEN

8 164405 KOUTSOUVALI MARIA 2006 AA ASTERIA GIRLS 13

Heat: 2

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 147464 KONSTADINIDOU FOTEINI 2002 KODRAM JR-W

2 138882 PAPAMANOLOPOULOU ERIETTA-MARIA 1997 AOPF WOMEN

3 143052 ARGYROPOULOU AGGELIKI-MARIA 2001 ILYS A.O. JR-W

4 144232 PAYLOPOULOU NIKOLETA 2001 OKEANOS JR-W

5 152563 HATZI MARIA 2002 ARIS JR-W

6 158736 SYROU STYLIANI 2004 PAOK GIRLS

7 162106 KOUTOUROUSIOU ZOI 2005 AA ASTERIA GIRLS 14

8 158276 DIAMADOPOULOU KYRIAKI 2004 OLYB.VOL GIRLS

100m BREASTSTROKE - MEN  (50) 9/2/2019 PM
3

Heat: 1

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 158459 KAZAKOS STAMATIOS 2003 OFTHA BOYS

2 GIONDROV BOJIDAR 2003 JPKMLA BOYS

3 142560 PITSOS GEORGIOS 1999 IRAKLIS MEN

4 155305 FYKATAS MIHAIL 2002 KAO THERMA JR-M

5 157892 KOUTSOULAS VASILEIOS 2004 NIRHAL BOYS

6 158484 KAIMAKAMIS EYAGGELOS 2004 ARIS BOYS

7 160622 TOPHANALIS MIHAIL 2005 KODRAM BOYS 14

8 157418 BARBAROUSIS GEORGIOS 2003 IRAKLIS BOYS

Heat: 2

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 GRANCHAROV ALEKSANDAR 2002 JPKMLA JR-M

2 153681 RETSIDIS HRISTOS 2000 OSFP MEN

3 155828 KOUTSOULAS STAMATIS 2002 DELFPER JR-M

4 115935 KARPOUZLIS IOANNIS 1992 OSFP MEN

5 143452 ASPOUGALIS ARKADIOS-GEORGIOS 2001 IRAKLIS JR-M

6 160882 ALEXOPOULOS DIMITRIOS-MARIOS 2004 NIRHAL BOYS

7 139143 MIHELIS GEORGIOS 1999 PAOK MEN

8 135248 TITOPOULOS GAVRIIL 1998 PAOK MEN



100m BUTTERFLY - WOMEN  (50) 9/2/2019 PM
4

Heat: 1

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 156447 TSIAPERA HRISTIANA 2004 OLYB.VOL GIRLS

2 159601 RIGINOU ATHINA 2004 ARIS GIRLS

3 MITOVA MARIYA 2005 SANDANSKI GIRLS 14

4 143167 POULIOU AIKATERINI 2000 PAOK WOMEN

5 156041 KAIMAKAMI MARTHA 2002 ARIS JR-W

6 141982 KANELLOPOULOU ASPASIA 2001 AE HAIDAR JR-W

7 141462 BADANI MARINA-XANTHI 2000 PAOK WOMEN

8 159094 DELIGIANNOUDI PANAGIOTA 2004 OFTHA GIRLS

Heat: 2

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 159087 DIMITRIADOU SOFIA 2004 OFTHA GIRLS

2 164237 KASTERLOPOULOU EYAGGELIA 2003 PAOK GIRLS

3 160870 STOURA OLGA DIMITRA 2005 OFTHA GIRLS 14

4 HOSSZU KATINKA 1989 HUN WOMEN

5 132878 GERMANAKOU KLEIO 1999 DELFPER WOMEN

6 158976 PADAZIDOU KONSTADINA 2003 OFTHA GIRLS

7 159175 GKOUTZIVELAKI GEORGIA 2004 AA ASTERIA GIRLS

8 155099 VASILEIADOU EYFROSYNI 2003 KODRAM GIRLS

100m BUTTERFLY - MEN  (50) 9/2/2019 PM
5

Heat: 1

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 158424 MIHAILIDIS VASILEIOS 2005 KODRAM BOYS 14

2 147310 KONSTADINIDIS ARISTEIDIS 2001 AA ASTERIA JR-M

3 155237 KALAITZOPOULOS PARASKEYAS 2003 DEL.PTOL. BOYS

4 147457 KALOUDIS GEORGIOS 2003 KODRAM BOYS

5 143143 KELEPOURIS GEORGIOS 2000 PAOK MEN

6 159173 VARSAMIDIS DIMITRIOS 2003 NOALEX BOYS

7 157573 MOUSIKAS HRISTOS 2003 NIREAS ORE BOYS

8 158503 DANIIL EYAGGELOS 2004 PAOK BOYS

Heat: 2

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 ALMADZHIEV IVAN 2001 JPKMLA JR-M

2 128041 AIVALIOTIS EYAGGELOS 1996 GLAYKOS MEN

3 99707 SKOUTELAS ALEXANDROS 1989 PANSER MEN

4 GUY JAMES 1995 GBR MEN

5 DUDAS DANIEL 1994 HUN MEN

6 128750 KONSTADINESKOU KONSTADIN 1994 OSFP MEN

7 112983 TYLIGADAS ANARGYROS 1991 OFTHA MEN

8 147555 KOUTSOUBAS ADONIOS 2001 NE RODOPIS JR-M

200m FREESTYLE - WOMEN  (50) 9/2/2019 PM
6

Heat: 1

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 158544 GEROVASILEIOU MARIA 2004 NOKAVAL GIRLS

2 ZAHARIEVA KALINA 2006 GDSPORT GIRLS 13

3 165488 THEOLOGOUDI ANASTASIA 2005 NOKAVAL GIRLS 14

4 156726 PAPAKOSTA KONSTADINA 2004 AE HAIDAR GIRLS

5 VALCHEVA MARIA 2005 CSKASOF GIRLS 14

6 154762 KAPELLOU ELENI 2002 PAOK JR-W

7 158958 KONSTADINIDOU IOANNA 2005 KODRAM GIRLS 14

8 156043 BOUTSI ANTHOULA 2002 ARIS JR-W

Heat: 2

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 157353 SYLAIOU MARIA 2003 PGS GIRLS

2 158978 XENITOPOULOU KALLIOPI 2004 GS.VI NIKI GIRLS

3 159440 IMERIDOU THEODORA-ATHANASIA 2004 AA ASTERIA GIRLS

4 147064 METSIOU FOTEINI 2001 AE HAIDAR JR-W

5 158413 ILIADOU ATHANASIA 2003 AOPF GIRLS

6 147272 KARAKOTTA DIMITRA 2002 AE HAIDAR JR-W

7 157843 LAFTSIDOU AIKATERINA 2003 ARIS GIRLS

8 159437 PETROPOULOU EYGENIA 2004 AA ASTERIA GIRLS



200m FREESTYLE - MEN  (50) 9/2/2019 PM
7

Heat: 1

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 153681 RETSIDIS HRISTOS 2000 OSFP MEN

2 145405 DOUKOPOULOS KONSTADINOS-MARIOS 2002 AE HAIDAR JR-M

3 140129 GENKIANIDIS PANAGIOTIS-ORFEAS 2000 IASONAS MEN

4 147446 MAYROGIANNIS HRYSOVALADIS 2003 NOALEX BOYS

5 146014 AYGELIS IOANNIS 2002 AE HAIDAR JR-M

6 KYRIAKOU ANDREAS 1996 NOKERYN MEN

7 ZLATIC LAZAR 1994 SRB MEN

8 136711 RAGGOUSIS DIMITRIOS 1999 PAOK MEN

Heat: 2

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 138155 ZAFEIROPOULOS ATHANASIOS 2000 OSFP MEN

2 140125 GEORGAKOPOULOS ANDREAS 2000 OSFP MEN

3 147930 SOTIROPOULOS DIMITRIOS 2001 OSFP JR-M

4 DUDAS DANIEL 1994 HUN MEN

5 120721 KODOPOULOS KONSTADINOS 1994 EOFPF MEN

6 140106 MANIOS DIMITRIOS 1999 OSFP MEN

7 145327 PAPASTAMOS APOSTOLOS 2001 NOHAN JR-M

8 136838 KYNIGAKIS ATHANASIOS-HARALABOS 1998 AOPF MEN

50m BACKSTROKE - WOMEN  (50) 9/2/2019 PM
8

Heat: 1

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 TEMELKOVA TIANA 2006 JPKMLA GIRLS 13

2 160969 MIHTATZI HRISTINA 2005 PANSER GIRLS 14

3 159800 KOUTOUROUSIOU STEFANIA 2004 AA ASTERIA GIRLS

4 157272 LYROPOULOU ELENI 2003 NOKAVAL GIRLS

5 155462 GKOVTZIA VASILIKI 2003 DEL.PTOL. GIRLS

6 155049 HATZIKONSTADINOU SOFIA 2002 PAOK JR-W

7 147556 POULIOU IOANNA 2001 NE RODOPIS JR-W

8 138074 AFEDOULIDOU VASILIKI-ELPIDA 1999 PAOK WOMEN

Heat: 2

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 155950 BABOUKLI EIRINI 2003 AE HAIDAR GIRLS

2 VELKOVA STANISLAVA 2003 JPKMLA GIRLS

3 131913 THODI AFRODITI 1997 ARIS WOMEN

4 HOSSZU KATINKA 1989 HUN WOMEN

5 147276 KIRTSOGLOU VASILIKI-MARIA 2002 ARIS JR-W

6 155451 ORTITZIOU MARIA 2002 PANSER JR-W

7 162427 PANAGIOTIDOU IOANNA 2005 AA ASTERIA GIRLS 14

8 157419 KARAISKOU ANNA 2003 IRAKLIS GIRLS

50m BACKSTROKE - MEN  (50) 9/2/2019 PM
9

Heat: 1

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 147284 PALAIOLOGOS EYSTRATIOS-HRISTOS 2002 PAOK JR-M

2 157338 ADONIADIS THEODOROS 2003 PAOK BOYS

3 158275 FYKATAS GEORGIOS 2004 OSFP BOYS

4 128041 AIVALIOTIS EYAGGELOS 1996 GLAYKOS MEN

5 158469 KOUGKOULOS ANASTASIOS 2003 NOALEX BOYS

6 147098 LYROPOULOS STEFANOS 2001 NOKAVAL JR-M

7 155237 KALAITZOPOULOS PARASKEYAS 2003 DEL.PTOL. BOYS

8 139902 KOUNELIS ATHANASIOS 1999 PGS MEN

Heat: 2

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 123626 GIANNOPOULOS NIKOLAOS 1996 OSFP MEN

2 146751 HRISTOU IOANNIS 2002 OSFP JR-M

3 132305 TSOUMANIS VASILEIOS 1997 ARIS MEN

4 131484 HRISTOU APOSTOLOS 1996 OSFP MEN

5 152434 BOLANOS PANAGIOTIS 2000 OSFP MEN

6 ZLATIC LAZAR 1994 SRB MEN

7 142176 MAKRYGIANNIS EYAGGELOS 2000 ANOARGYR MEN

8 FOLDHAZI DAVID 1995 HUN MEN



200m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY - WOMEN  (50) 9/2/2019 PM
10

Heat: 1

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 VALCHEVA MARIA 2005 CSKASOF GIRLS 14

2 158976 PADAZIDOU KONSTADINA 2003 OFTHA GIRLS

3 158261 DERVEDLI KYRIAKI 2004 KODRAM GIRLS

4 139087 STAYRAKIDOU HRISTINA 2000 AE HAIDAR WOMEN

5 156041 KAIMAKAMI MARTHA 2002 ARIS JR-W

6 141462 BADANI MARINA-XANTHI 2000 PAOK WOMEN

7 162100 PAYLIDOU MARIA DESPOINA 2006 KODRAM GIRLS 13

8 159175 GKOUTZIVELAKI GEORGIA 2004 AA ASTERIA GIRLS

Heat: 2

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 158978 XENITOPOULOU KALLIOPI 2004 GS.VI NIKI GIRLS

2 147064 METSIOU FOTEINI 2001 AE HAIDAR JR-W

3 152563 HATZI MARIA 2002 ARIS JR-W

4 HOSSZU KATINKA 1989 HUN WOMEN

5 144232 PAYLOPOULOU NIKOLETA 2001 OKEANOS JR-W

6 147464 KONSTADINIDOU FOTEINI 2002 KODRAM JR-W

7 158736 SYROU STYLIANI 2004 PAOK GIRLS

8 159087 DIMITRIADOU SOFIA 2004 OFTHA GIRLS

200m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY - MEN  (50) 9/2/2019 PM
11

Heat: 1

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 161246 STEFANOU DIMITRIOS 2004 ODYS.THES. BOYS

2 159095 DIAMADAKIS APOSTOLOS 2004 OFTHA BOYS

3 155237 KALAITZOPOULOS PARASKEYAS 2003 DEL.PTOL. BOYS

4 158275 FYKATAS GEORGIOS 2004 OSFP BOYS

5 160882 ALEXOPOULOS DIMITRIOS-MARIOS 2004 NIRHAL BOYS

6 158317 KIORSAVVAS MILTIADIS 2004 KODRAM BOYS

7 158464 VOLTEZOS EYSTRATIOS 2003 OFTHA BOYS

8 162245 SKARIS IOANNIS 2006 OTHAK BOYS 13

Heat: 2

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 131810 KOURGIAS FOTIOS 1997 ANOARGYR MEN

2 158469 KOUGKOULOS ANASTASIOS 2003 NOALEX BOYS

3 119963 MOUZAS HRISTOS 1995 ARIS MEN

4 DUDAS DANIEL 1994 HUN MEN

5 145327 PAPASTAMOS APOSTOLOS 2001 NOHAN JR-M

6 132132 PAPADOPOULOS HRISTOS 1997 PAOK MEN

7 147281 VALOUMAS STEFANOS 2001 PAOK JR-M

8 186558 SKOTADIS GEORGIOS 1998 OSFP MEN

50m FREESTYLE - WOMEN  (50) 9/2/2019 PM
12

Heat: 1

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 161547 KALENI SOTIRIA 2004 OTHAK GIRLS

2 158462 LEODIDI DIMITRA 2003 OFTHA GIRLS

3 155462 GKOVTZIA VASILIKI 2003 DEL.PTOL. GIRLS

4 157843 LAFTSIDOU AIKATERINA 2003 ARIS GIRLS

5 162427 PANAGIOTIDOU IOANNA 2005 AA ASTERIA GIRLS 14

6 165488 THEOLOGOUDI ANASTASIA 2005 NOKAVAL GIRLS 14

7 158276 DIAMADOPOULOU KYRIAKI 2004 OLYB.VOL GIRLS

8 159685 XENIDOU EYAGGELIA 2003 KAO THERMA GIRLS

Heat: 2

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 157353 SYLAIOU MARIA 2003 PGS GIRLS

2 132878 GERMANAKOU KLEIO 1999 DELFPER WOMEN

3 144164 TROHALAKI MARIA-MELINA 2000 OSFP WOMEN

4 144232 PAYLOPOULOU NIKOLETA 2001 OKEANOS JR-W

5 116527 DRAKOU THEODORA 1992 PAO WOMEN

6 MITOVA MARIYA 2005 SANDANSKI GIRLS 14

7 160870 STOURA OLGA DIMITRA 2005 OFTHA GIRLS 14

8 138074 AFEDOULIDOU VASILIKI-ELPIDA 1999 PAOK WOMEN



50m FREESTYLE - MEN  (50) 9/2/2019 PM
13

Heat: 1

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 142099 TROHATOS THEODOROS 1997 GLAYKOS MEN

2 128750 KONSTADINESKOU KONSTADIN 1994 OSFP MEN

3 147310 KONSTADINIDIS ARISTEIDIS 2001 AA ASTERIA JR-M

4 147476 ZOUBOULOGLOU DIMITRIOS 2002 PANSER JR-M

5 ZLATIC LAZAR 1994 SRB MEN

6 155828 KOUTSOULAS STAMATIS 2002 DELFPER JR-M

7 136711 RAGGOUSIS DIMITRIOS 1999 PAOK MEN

8 KYRIAKOU ANDREAS 1996 NOKERYN MEN

Heat: 2

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 147053 DROSOS NIKOLAOS 2001 OSFP JR-M

2 ALMADZHIEV IVAN 2001 JPKMLA JR-M

3 139550 GEORGARAKIS IOANNIS 1999 AOPF MEN

4 122121 GKOLOMEEV KRISTIAN 1993 EOFPF MEN

5 107657 MELADINIS ODYSSEYS 1990 PAOK MEN

6 120721 KODOPOULOS KONSTADINOS 1994 EOFPF MEN

7 99707 SKOUTELAS ALEXANDROS 1989 PANSER MEN

8 138155 ZAFEIROPOULOS ATHANASIOS 2000 OSFP MEN

200m BACKSTROKE - WOMEN  (50) 9/2/2019 PM
14

Heat: 1

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 160958 TSALA ILVA 2004 AE HAIDAR GIRLS

2 158435 THASITI MARIA 2003 KAO THERMA GIRLS

3 131913 THODI AFRODITI 1997 ARIS WOMEN

4 155451 ORTITZIOU MARIA 2002 PANSER JR-W

5 159188 TAHMATZIDOU FOTEINI 2004 NEAPOLI GIRLS

6 155049 HATZIKONSTADINOU SOFIA 2002 PAOK JR-W

7 168116 ADONAKOUDI ELENI 2006 AA ASTERIA GIRLS 13

8 159800 KOUTOUROUSIOU STEFANIA 2004 AA ASTERIA GIRLS

Heat: 2

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 160969 MIHTATZI HRISTINA 2005 PANSER GIRLS 14

2 157272 LYROPOULOU ELENI 2003 NOKAVAL GIRLS

3 155462 GKOVTZIA VASILIKI 2003 DEL.PTOL. GIRLS

4 HOSSZU KATINKA 1989 HUN WOMEN

5 162427 PANAGIOTIDOU IOANNA 2005 AA ASTERIA GIRLS 14

6 156447 TSIAPERA HRISTIANA 2004 OLYB.VOL GIRLS

7 155950 BABOUKLI EIRINI 2003 AE HAIDAR GIRLS

8 155102 TSOKAKTSIDOU KYRIAKI 2004 KODRAM GIRLS

200m BACKSTROKE - MEN  (50) 9/2/2019 PM
15

Heat: 1

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 164133 HRISTOFORIDIS MIHAIL 2006 KODRAM BOYS 13

2 157355 PAPADOPOULOS ATHANASIOS 2003 OTHAK BOYS

3 139902 KOUNELIS ATHANASIOS 1999 PGS MEN

4 147284 PALAIOLOGOS EYSTRATIOS-HRISTOS 2002 PAOK JR-M

5 146751 HRISTOU IOANNIS 2002 OSFP JR-M

6 155336 KALKANIS AHILLEAS 2004 NIRHAL BOYS

7 162231 DRAKIDIS GEORGIOS 2002 OFTHA JR-M

8 163920 VAGDATZOGLOU AGGELOS ATHANASIOS 2005 KAO THERMA BOYS 14

Heat: 2

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 155305 FYKATAS MIHAIL 2002 KAO THERMA JR-M

2 132305 TSOUMANIS VASILEIOS 1997 ARIS MEN

3 142176 MAKRYGIANNIS EYAGGELOS 2000 ANOARGYR MEN

4 131484 HRISTOU APOSTOLOS 1996 OSFP MEN

5 152434 BOLANOS PANAGIOTIS 2000 OSFP MEN

6 123626 GIANNOPOULOS NIKOLAOS 1996 OSFP MEN

7 ZLATIC LAZAR 1994 SRB MEN

8 129139 STOGIOS FOTIOS 1997 NOXALK MEN



1500m FREESTYLE - WOMEN - GENERAL  (50) 9/2/2019 PM
16

Heat: 1

No. FullName B.D. Team Category Part.

1 ZAHARIEVA KALINA 2006 GDSPORT GIRLS 13

2 158413 ILIADOU ATHANASIA 2003 AOPF GIRLS

3 140360 KATSIARA AFRODITI 2000 AE HAIDAR WOMEN

4 110545 ARAOUZOU KALLIOPI 1991 OSFP WOMEN

5 131284 APLADI STYLIANI-ELEYTHERIA 1997 OSFP WOMEN

6 156989 HRISTODOULOU STYLIANI 2003 POS.IOAN. GIRLS

7 147272 KARAKOTTA DIMITRA 2002 AE HAIDAR JR-W

8 159437 PETROPOULOU EYGENIA 2004 AA ASTERIA GIRLS


